- J PART LIST 42° RWGV ASSEMBLY WITH SPUR GEAR OPERATOR SHOWN 13300 lbs (-approx)
: ITEM | DESCRIPTION PART NO. |REQD |MATERIAL ASTM
2" SQUARE WRENCH NUT @) A { [WRENCH NUT (SEE NOTE 6)D 5328217 | |CAST IRON AI26 |CLASS B
OR 24" DIA HANDWHEEL \ / 2 |SET SCREW 53648 |
OPEN LEFT OR RIGHT 3 |SPUR GEAR (SEE NOTE 5) @ |
AS REQUIRED 4 [HEX BOLT 3/4" x 5 1/2" 536128 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
5 |ADAPTER 533863 | |HOT ROLLED STEEL| A36
53 00 6 |[STUFFING BOX w/SPUR GEAR 533867 | |HOT ROLLED STEEL| A36
- 958 7 |HEX NUT 374" 193814 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
8 [SQ. HEAD PIPE PLUG I/4-18NPT 199177 | 316 S. STEEL
9 [O-RING 5 I/8"x5 3/8"x /8" #25 195186 | |RUBBER D2000|EPDM®
0 1 . 10 [O-RING 2 3/4"x3 1/8"x 3/16" #335 533848 3 |RUBBER D2000 [EPDM®
. 38 00—+ 1 [O-RING 6 [/4"x6 5/8"x 3/16" #3607 195926 | |RUBBER D2000 |EPDM ®
2 |ANTI-FRICTION (THRUST) WASHER 533866 2 |BRASS HARD CDA260
- 4N SiigT/lglelvé i3 |SOCKET HEAD BOLT 3/4"x2 1/2"-BEVEL GEAR| 533872 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
- >~ = (5 GEARING . A SOCKET HEAD BOLT 3/4"xl 1/2"-SPUR GEAR 536159 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
- G A (18) - 14 |SOCKET HEAD BOLT |" x 5" 533873 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
> X \ |8 5 |HEAVY HEX NUT 1" 193640 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
O O . 6 |EYEBOLT | 1/2' 536108 > [STEEL GALVANI ZED
$ E e ¢ wirem 7 |HEX NUT | /2" 536135 2 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
> @\ e ke 18 |BONNET BUSHING 533860 | |BRONZE 367
/ g Qxé—» 1 oea 19 |STEM 533864 | |BRONZE SEE NOTE |
N () T ‘ 303 20 |BONNET 533853 " IDUCTILE IRON | A536 |GRADE 65-45-12
J d = g = 21 [HEX BOLT | [/4" x 9 533894 24 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
= = ~B0p) 22 |HEX NUT |/1/4" 536134 24 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
/ 120 () ra 23 |BONNET O-RING 533874 | |RUBBER D2000 |EPDM B
. { 24 [BODY SEE BODIES | 1 |DUCTILE IRON A536 |GRADE 65-45- 12
— —\ é Jy ot 423 /= 25 |DISC NUT 533858 | |BRONZE 367
86.42 < SRR a— 26 |ENCAPSULATED DISC ® 533855 | |SEE NOTE ?
13177 G 2 27 |GUIDE CAP 533861 2 |CELCON M9
_ I @ 4" RWGV BY-PASS PART LIST 210'bs (-approx)
9774 ( T 28 |BY-PASS VALVE ASSEMBLY @l040AUSPOOGLN] | SEE NOTE 4
) > 29 |PIPE NIPPLE w/FLANGE 533868 2 |STEEL
o C ' 30 [90° FLBOW - LONG 533869 2 |STEEL
TJ v v w J? / (40) e 31 |FLANGE GASKET 533870 4 |RUBBER
= . 9230 . WATERWAY = 32 [HEX BOLT 28 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
124.25 S = 13761 TO BTM OF BY-PASS j% 32b [3/4°G THREADED STUD ]
143.09 WITH BEVEL GEARING = 33 [HEK NUT 36 [STEEL SEE NOTE 3
J _5© © i = BEVEL GEARING PART LIST
= 70 TN - "8 34 |BEVEL GEAR (SEE NOTE 5) | L IMITORQUE
70 :r S 35 |HEX CAP SCREW METRIC [Omm x |.5 x 30mm 199738 | STEEL
a : 36 | WASHER 198749 | |BRASS
J-\m/o O Vi - ] 37 [STEM NUT 53646 | | |BRASS
EJo o V—= L 38 |KEY.5"x3"(USED WITH SPUR/BEVEL GEARING) 155233 | STEEL
%7 39 |CAP SCREW 3/4" x | |/8" (SPUR/BEVEL) 535464 | STEEL SEE NOTE 3
\ / E— 40 |HOLD DOWN WASHER (USE w/SPUR/BEVEL) 533895 | STEEL SEE NOTE 3
l — M| 40a |PIPE PLUG 3" ® | |SUPPLIED WITH GEAR |D)
: 2o POSITION INDICATOR PART LIST
—= : : ig 41 |HOUSING SUB ASSEMBLY | |STEEL
SDE BYPASS OPTION = 43.44 42 |DECAL FOR POSITION INDICATOR |
INSTALATION o= © 43 |WINDOW GASKET
WITH BY-PASS  :: 44 | INDICATING STEM 42" RWGV OL | |BRONZE
o 45 |POINTER POSITION INDICATOR OL | |BRONZE
“obs a = 1 46 | INDOW | | PLEXIGLAS/LEXAN
K I = 38.00 — BODY END CONFIGURATIONS
C J 47 |FLANGE x FLANGE BODY 533850 | |DUCTILE |RON A536 |GRADE 65-45-12
48 |MECH. JOINT x MECH. JOINT BODY 53385 | | |DUCTILE |RON A536 |GRADE 65-45-12
BOTTOM BY-PASS OFTICN CLEAN OUT PORTS ‘ - 49 |FLANGE x MECH. JOINT 533852 | [DUCTILE IRON AS36 [GRADE 65-45-17
INSTALATION © T 00—~ \ / 50 [MECH. JOINT x FLANGE TAPPING BODY 533896 " [DUCTILE IRON | A536 |GRADE 65 45-12
(D) . X
R ‘ 102.02 (BEVEL) ‘ 51 |FLANGE x FLANGE TAPPING BODY 533897 | |DUCTILE |RON A536 |GRADE 65-45-12
100.05 (SPUR) @ 52 [PIPE PLUG 2 |SUPPLIED WHEN TAPPED
6700 oF VWTE%WAY/E\ Wi s o o ca s prmsn mor e o, O
2. RUBBER ENCAPSULATED DUCTILE IRON DISC BEVEL: LIMITORQUE B320-40, RATIO 41, TURNS TO OPEN 524
RUBBER - EPDM ASTM D2000 BEVEL: ROTORK IB7, RATIO 41, TURNS TO OPEN 524
F 3983 DUCTILE IRON ASTM A536 GRADE 65-45-12 SPUR: ROTORK IS7, RATIO 4, TURNS TO OPEN 524
M 3. BOLTS - SAE J429 GRADE 2 @6. MANUFACTURER'S OPTION TO UPGRADE MATERIAL TO
7872 FASTENERS - PLATED TO ASTM F1941 CLASS Fe/Zn 12C DUCTILE IRON A536 GRADE 65-45-12 e Y T T
NUTS - ASTM A563 GRADE B DR BY CAP [1/17/05 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED T i C.B. NO.
secTion A-A WITH POSITION INDICATOR SHOWN 7 4 BYPASS VALVE & RNGY . FLANG ENOS _ T o T s e o R
© ON BEVEL OR SPUR GEARING R R I LA - I S TSR R
T00L LINEAR ANGULAR NON E
§ < Beco 1373091 533855 was 533854 © W ig%gfﬁ%}ﬁ‘@ © © il i : RS
Sl (R O O R [ oo s | GEANCERNOTE 8 1o chagio opmions | EER 20eied, SO o s [AP PROVES } e
— | 1O DRANING T4 WAS 13 MATERTAL TO EPOM | 11.20 WAS 10.40 ADDED DETAIL VIEW, 11tw 52 | SIEES 24" & OREATER' s 10359 By Brandon Risko at 3:39 pm, Jul 16, 2009 — 42" RWGV
= 2f 6PD 12702705 KWE 10/06/06 CAP 01/12708 NAF 07/07/09 2o0-PST AWWA CS15 U5365359

VALVE & HYDRANT DIVISION CONFIDENTIAL:

TITLE TO AND OWNERSHIP OF THIS ENGINEERING DATA REMAINS IN U.S.

PIPE V 8§ H

NO USE IS TO BE MADE OF THIS DATA EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY U.S.

PIPE V 8§ H

ASSENT ON THE PART OF THE RECIPIENTS TO THESE CONDITIONS 1S PRESUMED.



brandonrisko
Approved




